L GODILLOTO ACOL				000	
FORM PT()-1595	,	REC	08-23-1	999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Pa	atents a			documents or copy thereof.
1.Name of conve		Atomo u			of receiving party(ies):
	Ofosu-Asante ert N. Owens		101124	റെ	The Breater & Camble Campany
Robi	of N. Oweris		101127	<b>V</b>	The Procter & Gamble Company
	s) of conveying party		:□Yes⊠No	Internal Addre	ss: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
3. Nature of conv	eyance: 8-7	6-49			6090 Center Hill Avenue
⊠ Assign	ment	Merger	Marie Marie Paris Carlos		Cincinnati, OH 45224-1792
☐ Securit	y Agreement 🗆	Change of	name	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Other_					
Execution Date:	Janury 22, 1998, Jan	nuary 22, 1998	3		
4 Application pur	nber(s) or patent num	nher(s):			
• • •	. , ,	. ,	new annication, the ev	ecution data of the co	plication is:
			ew application, the ex	ecution date of the ap	plication is.
A. Patent A	application No(s) 09/	/319,755		B. Patent No(s)	).
	se: 6460				
				<b></b>	
		A	Additional numbers atta T	ached? Li Yes Li No	
5.Name and addr	ess of party to whom	i corresponde	nce concerning 6	6.Total number of app	lications and patents involved: [1]
document should	be mailed:				
Name:	Pankaj M. Khosla			7 Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMP			☐ Enclosed	σ.τ ()	
Street Address: Ivorydale Technical Center					be charged to deposit account
	5299 Spring Grove				
	Cincinnati, Ohio 45	5217		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:
					<u>16-2480</u>
				(Attach dunlicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
. ويعد ويج مرمرس	e van de de la companya de la compa	TO SAME TO SAME		(/ mach daphodic of	opy of this page it paying by deposit account)
the state of the s	0006.44 .4E486 0	.BA1.6707	DO NOT USE THIS S	DACE	
a tra a sometime o		•	There are missing	IACL	
anna ann tambén					
e nors a soc <b>ilati</b> ne e <u></u>					
Šk a	signature.				
9.Statement and To the best of I	my knowledge and be	elief, the foreg	goin <del>g info</del> rmation is tru	e and correct and any	r attached copy is a true
9.Statement and To the best of a	my knowledge and be ginal document.	elief, the foreg	goin <del>g info</del> rmation is tru	e and correct and any	A
9.Statement and To the best of a copy of the orig Pankaj M. Khosla	my knowledge and be ginal document.	elief, the foreg	Synature Stynature	Shocke	vattached copy is a true  Pugur 12, /999  Date  rising cover sheet: [1]

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

assign:TR6460

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas we, Kofi Ofosu-Asante and Robert N. Owens of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, Ohio and Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, Ohio, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an International Patent Application entitled DISHWASHING DETERGENT COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING ALKANOLAMINE, DIVALENT ION, CHELANT AMPHOTERIC SURFACTANTS, Attorney's Docket 6460, having International Application No. PCT/US 97/22684, and an International Filing Date of December 12, 1997, and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application 6460P, Attorney's Docket No(s). 60/033,560 filed December 20, 1996, to which said International Patent Application designating the United States is based, under TITLE 35 USC §119(e).

We made such invention set forth in said patent application and set forth in whole or in part in said Provisional Patent Application(s) while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said International Patent Application and the filing date(s) of said Provisional Patent Application(s) under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said International Patent Application and as set forth in whole or in part in said Provisional Patent Application(s), and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree, upon request, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said International Patent Application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said International Patent Application. The ASSIGNMENT of said Provisional Patent Application(s) is effective as of the filing date(s) of said Provisional Patent Application(s) respectively.

Kofi Ofem France
Kofi Ofosu-Asante

Robert N. Owens

State of Ohio	}	
County of Hamilton	} 33	
Asante to me known to be the pe	erson nam	1998, before me personally appeared Kofi Ofosu- led in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Patricia M. Rozies
State of Ohio  County of Hamilton	}	PATRICIA M. LOZIER  Notary Public. State of Ohio  My Commission Expires Aug. 8, 1909
to me known to be the person na	med in and	8, before me personally appeared Robert N. Owens who executed the above instrument, and acknowthe uses and purposes therein set forth.

PATRICIA M. LOZIER

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires Aug. 8, 1999

Patricia M. Lozier